Ben Franklin Academy Parent Teacher Organization

Vote Tracking Log
2018-2019

Vote Date
7/15/2018

7/15/2018

7/15/2018
7/15/2018
8/22/2018

8/26/2018
8/27/2018
9/17/2018
10/16/2018
10/17/2018

10/17/2018

motion to:
Vote Description

Use Square for Spirit Wear sales this year
Pay up to $1,115 to order 100 BTS shirts for the staff

Appoint Allie Warner as Spirit Wear Committee Chair
Contribute $1400 to help cover the expense of 2017-2018 DC entertainment books

Contribute up to $1,200 for pop-up sports tent for cross country meets, field day, etc.
Mr. Macias' request
Purchase yearbooks for students who stay w/yearbook elective all year

Purchase flowers for Emily Tenhundfeld up to $75

Approve $3,700 to be used on groundwork for the outdoor classroom

Approve the GameTime structure & seating proposal in the amount of $26,222.74
Purchase a Little Giant multi-purpose ladder for $705.49

Purchase a back-pack vaccum in the amount of $274.30

Cost Associated

Credit card fees /

sale
Not to exceed
$1,115
No Cost
$1,400

Not to exceed
$1,200
Approx. $200-$400

S75
$3,700
$26,223

$705

8274

Vote Passed

Yes

Yes

Yes
Yes

Yes

Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes

Yes

Yes

Vote Via
Exec Mtg

Exec Mtg

Exec Mtg
Exec Mtg
Regular Monthly
Meeting
Exec Mtg
E-mail
E-mail
E-mail
Regular Monthly
Meeting

Regular Monthly
Meeting

Yeas

N N N oown

Nays

o o

O O O o o




