Ben Franklin Academy Parent Teacher Organization

Vote Tracking Log

2018-2019

motion to:

Vote Date	Vote Description	Cost Associated	Vote Passed	Vote Via	Yeas	Nays
7/15/2018	Use Square for Spirit Wear sales this year	Credit card fees / sale	Yes	Exec Mtg	6	0
7/15/2018	Pay up to \$1,115 to order 100 BTS shirts for the staff	Not to exceed \$1,115	Yes	Exec Mtg	6	0
7/15/2018	Appoint Allie Warner as Spirit Wear Committee Chair	No Cost	Yes	Exec Mtg	6	0
7/15/2018	Contribute \$1400 to help cover the expense of 2017-2018 DC entertainment books	\$1,400	Yes	Exec Mtg	5	0
8/22/2018	Contribute up to \$1,200 for pop-up sports tent for cross country meets, field day, etc. Mr. Macias' request	Not to exceed \$1,200	Yes	Regular Monthly Meeting	6	0
8/26/2018	Purchase yearbooks for students who stay w/yearbook elective all year	Approx. \$200-\$400	Yes	Exec Mtg	5	0
8/27/2018	Purchase flowers for Emily Tenhundfeld up to \$75	\$75	Yes	E-mail	6	0
9/17/2018	Approve \$3,700 to be used on groundwork for the outdoor classroom	\$3,700	Yes	E-mail	7	0
10/16/2018	Approve the GameTime structure & seating proposal in the amount of \$26,222.74	\$26,223	Yes	E-mail	7	0
10/17/2018	Purchase a Little Giant multi-purpose ladder for \$705.49	\$705	Yes	Regular Monthly Meeting	7	0
10/17/2018	Purchase a back-pack vaccum in the amount of \$274.30	\$274	Yes	Regular Monthly Meeting	7	0